OP \$65.00 3544311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JASON INCORPORATED		01/22/2014	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW NINGBO INDUSTRIAL POWER BRUSHES CO., LTD	
Street Address:	NO. 228, KEYUAN NORTH ROAD	
Internal Address:	NINGHAI COUNTY	
City:	ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315600	
Entity Type:	Limited company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3544311	FALCON
Registration Number:	3531769	HAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: efg.chkip@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LIN DEYUAN

Address Line 1: 3011, 30/F, Office Tower

Address Line 2: Convention Plaza

Address Line 4: 1 Harbour Road, HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN DEYUAN
SIGNATURE:	/ldy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=140627_VM51225-VM51226_ass deed-RW#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0244

900293372

ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 22rd day of January 2014

BETWEEN

JASON INCORPORATED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Wisconsin, the United States, whose address is 5401 HAMILTON AVENUE, CLEVELAND, OHIO 441143997, UNITED STATES ("The Assignor") (1)

and $\{2\}$

NEW NINGBO INDUSTRIAL POWER BRUSHES CO., LTD, a limited company incorporated under the laws of the People's Republic of China, whose address is NO. 228, KEYUAN NORTH ROAD, NINGHAI COUNTY, ZHEJIANG PRÓVINCE, 315600, CHINA ("The Assignee")

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the registered proprietor of Registration Number 3544311 for the mark FALCON and (A) Registration Number 3531769 for the mark HAWK in the United States ("the Marks").
- The Assignor wishes to transfer and the Assignee wishes to acquire the Marks on the terms set out below. (B)

ASSIGNMENT

- In consideration of the sum of USD 10000 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the 1. Assignee all its rights, title and interests in and to the Marks with the goodwill attaching to the Marks together with the right to sue for past infringements of the Marks and to retain any damages and other relief obtained as a result of such action.
- This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the People's Republic of China and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the people's courts of the People's 2. Republic of China.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been entered into on the 22rd day of January 2014.

Signature of the Assignor's representative

JASON INCORPORATED Name of the Assignor:

Name of the Assignor's representative: /

DAVID C. WESTGATE

Title of the Assignor's

PRESIDENT

representative:

Signature of witness Name of witness:

Identification of witness:

Signature of the Assignee's representative

Name of the Assignee: /

NEW NINCES AUDUSTRIAL BOWER BRUSHES SO., LTD

Name of the Assignee's representative:

Title of the Assignee's representative:

Signature of witness Name of witness:

Identification of witness:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 06/27/2014